

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.2055/2003 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Cr1.)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2002 in CRLA 298/96
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SASIKUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, T.NADU

Respondent (s)

(for exemption from surrendering)

Date : 07/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

Application for exemption from surrendering is
dismissed. Three weeks time is granted to surrender and file
proof thereof. List thereafter.

.SP1

(Saroj Bala)
PA to Addl. Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master